
Building Codes  
 

Commercial Building/manufactured homes/electrical/gas/mechanical/plumbing permits  
Total Value   Fee  
$1 - $ 8,000    $50.00  
$8,001 – $ 50,000  $5.00 per thousand for each $1,000 over the minimum fee  
$50,001 – $ 100,000  $260.00 for first $50,000 plus $4.00 per each additional 

$1,000 or fraction thereof  
$100,001 – $ 500,000  $460.00 for first $100,000 plus $3.00 per each additional 

$1,000 or fraction thereof  
Over $500,000  $1,660.00 for first $500,000 plus $2 per each additional 

$1,000 or fraction thereof  
 
For single family residential permits, these factors apply in determining project valuation  
Heated      $97.96 per square foot  
Garage, Utility, Miscellaneous   $38.98 per square foot  
Unfinished     $17.96 per square foot  
Porches      $12.00 per square foot  
For permitting fee determination, the higher of the contractor’s valuation or valuation using the factors 
listed above will apply.  

 

Re-inspection Fee $50.00  

Moving Fee (for the moving of any building or structure) $100.00  

Demolition Fees (per structure) $50.00  

Manufactured Home Decal $5.00  

Manufactured Home Moving Permit $5.00 

Plan Review/Plan Checking Fees:  

When the valuation of the proposed construction exceeds $1,000 and a plan is required to be 
submitted, a plan review fee shall be paid to the building official at the time of submitting plans 
and specifications for checking. Said plan review fee shall be equal to one-half of the building 
permit fee as set for in the table above. Such plan review fee is in addition to the building permit 
fee.  

Penalties: 

Where work for which a permit is required is started or proceeded prior to obtaining said permit, 
the fees herein specified shall be doubled, but the payment of such double fee shall not relieve any 
persons from fully complying with the requirements of this code in the execution of the work nor 
from any other penalties prescribed herein. 


